specifically, the study aims at analysing the role of electronic leadership on organisational effectiveness. 
Data collection was through structured questionnaire the research utilized simple random sampling 
techniques to select the study’s respondent. Taro Yamane sample size formular was used to detemine 
the sampling size of seven hundred and thirteen (713) from the total population of one thousand eight 
hundred and forty-five (1,845). Descriptive and inferential statistic was the statistical tools that was 
adopted for the study. Bio-data of the respondents were analsed using descriptive statistics while the 
hypothesis was analysed using inferential statistics. Essentially, this study hypothesis was tested at 0.05

[...]

The aim of the study was to examine the rela-
tionship between various leadership styles and or-
ganisational effectiveness in india food processing 
companies. Primary source of data collection was 
employed using structured questionnaire. the sample 
size consists of two hundred and twenty-seven (227) 
was used for the study. Study’s outcome showed 
that employees leadership style and supervisor had 
a positive impact on organisational effectiveness in 
an Indian processing food industry. The study con-
cluded that strong relationship exists between lead-

[...]

University, Ota. The target population comprises of 
academic staff. The justification for chosen these 
universities was base on the fact that academic ac-
tivities were carried out virtually. Majorly online 
during COVID-19. The population stood at one 

thousand eight hundred and forty-five (1,845). This 
figure was gotten from administrative department 
of the selected universities, simple random sample 
techniques and stratified sample techniques was ad-
opted to select respondents, the entire sample size of 
the study was seven hundred and thirteen (713) using 
Taro Yamane sample size formular. The methods of 
data collection were structured questionnaire which 
was divided into three parts namely: the first part 
focused on the socio-demographic characteristics of 
the respondent, the second section of the question-